

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17191/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2007 in LAA No. 77/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DALIP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 4/8/2009)

Date: 07/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Anjum Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner prays for time to pay the process fee.

Office report shows that the petitioner has not paid
process fee in spite of the matter coming up before the
Registrar on 4/12/2008, 22/1/2009 and 26/2/2009 and
opportunities being granted. There is no justification for grant
of further time. However, finally four weeks' time is granted
subject to the petitioner depositing Rs.2500/- as costs with the
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within four weeks
and producing acknowledgment.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master