

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17191/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2007 in LAA No. 77/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DALIP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.3 appln. for substitution of L.Rs. of Respondent No.1, appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indira Jaisingh, ASG
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Aurobindo Ghose, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 3 of 2010

Respondent No.1 is reported to be dead and there is a prayer for substitution in his place. The names of his heirs and legal representatives are given in para 2 of the application. The substitution petition is filed within time and there is no objection to it.

We, accordingly, allow the application for substitution.

The substituted respondents are permitted to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

(N.S.K. Kamesh) (R.K. Sharma)
Court Master Court Master